# 504540155 09/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4586862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD RYCROFT	06/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15106077

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-689-3500

Email: mullen@reising.com, docketing@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3186-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA K. MULLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca K. Mullen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PAT13-139US1\_ Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504540155 REEL: 043540 FRAME: 0165

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Edward RYCROF		ng at <u>Bishops</u>	tchington Southam Warwickshire CV47 2QB UK
		ng st	
[Full Name of Assignor			[Besidenes Adress]
	, residi	ng at	[Residence Adverse]
[Full Name of Assigner	kij		[Residence Address]
	, residi	ng at	
JFull Nume of Assignor	jej		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, se	ell and set over to:		
	Jagu	ar Land Rovei	r Limited , located at
		[Full Legal Name of A	
	Abbey Road Whitley	Coventry Wa	arwickshire CV3 4LF Great Britain
		[Austynee's Address	N.
	stic and foreign, in a		ssigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, titl rentions and discoveries set forth in the application for
CONTROLS	YSTEM AND METH	OD FOR IMPI	ROVING VEHICLE TURNING PERFORMANCE
which can be identi	fied in the United Sta	ates Patent and	d Trademark Office as:
Serial No.	15/106,077	filed	June 17, 2016
and discoveries in t name(s) of the unc Assignee, its succeand discoveries in	the United States and lersigned, at its elec- ssors, assigns or other	I in any and a tion. And the er legal repres ssignee and it	cations, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventionall foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to sate sentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventional to agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number are
rights being grante applications for Let which said Assign	d herein. Further, the ters Patent of any an	ne undersigned d all kinds and ssigns or othe	o rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the discrete agree to execute any and all papers, including the discrete and the perform any and all action and all exercises are legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date: Zo /os	6/2016		The state of the s
	s tarized or otherwise logalized in		The second secon
			Edward RYCHOPT
			1

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 043540 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 09/10/2017